## RICHARD T. BISSEN, JR. Mayor

## JOSIAH K. NISHITA Managing Director

BRADFORD K. VENTURA

Fire Chief

GAVIN L.M. FUJIOKA Deputy Fire Chief



## DEPARTMENT OF FIRE & PUBLIC SAFETY COUNTY OF MAUI 200 DAIRY ROAD KAHULUI, MAUI, HAWAI'I 96732

www.mauicounty.gov

September 18, 2024

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

The Honorable Richard T. Bissen, Jr. Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

For Transmittal to:

The Honorable Alice L. Lee Chair, Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

Dear Chair Lee,

SUBJECT: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF

THE COUNTY OF MAUI ENTER INTO TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE 15<sup>TH</sup> SPACE SURVEILLANCE SQUADRON, AIR FORCE MAUI OPTICAL & SUPERCOMPUTING, AND AIR **FORCE** RESEARCH LABORATORY **FOR** FIRE AND EMERGENCY/ NON-

**EMERGENCY SERVICES** 

The Department of Fire & Public Safety respectfully request the review and approval of the Bill described above. Also included with the Bill is Exhibit 1: Memorandum of Agreement.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the Office of the Fire Chief at (808) 270-7561.

Sincerely,

BRADFORD K. VENTURA

Fire Chief